FlintGroup/Image Transfer Technologies Technical Data Sheet



Version: 31/03/2021

Varn[®] CSF 9245

Description

Fountain solution for Coldset Spray, Turbo and Brush dampening systems

Product Features

- Varn® CSF 9245 is a complete fount solution that prints sharper and will give quick, clean start-ups with a definite reduction in ink consumption.
- Varn® CSF 9245 has been specially formulated to reduce the build-up of insoluble roller deposits
 particularly when running half webs. Ink stripping problems are eliminated when returning to full web
 widths.

Advantages

- Formulated to meet all water conditions.
- Reduces waste.
- Proven performance on high speed web presses.
- Reduces insoluble roller deposits when running half web.
- Compatible with dayGraphica sleeves
- Minimises ink feedback into dampeners
- Conforms to Blue Angel Eco-label certification criteria.

Benefits:

- Consistent press performance, no need for constant adjustments.
- Long press life.
- Less waste therefore improved productivity and saleable copy.
- Eliminates ink stripping from rollers.





Varn® CSF 9245

Available pack sizes	200kg (01N1), 1000kg (01U0).
Product code	KT10-145G-#### (final 4 digits relating to pack size).
Application	Coldset spray, turbo and brush dampening presses.
VOC content	O%
Flashpoint	>100°C.
Approvals	OEM approved (manroland and KBA coldet presses) in accordance with Fogra corrosion and elastomer swelling testing criteria. Blue Angel Eco-label compliant.

More products. Streamlined access. Greater results.

We offer a uniquely powerful combination of products, services and expertise; giving you access to the industry's broadest range of pressroom products.

Pressroom Chemicals. Blankets. Sleeves. Consumables.



You are welcome to contact us for further information T +44 161 775 5412

dayinternational.eu@flintgrp.com www.flintgrp.com



The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted. Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted. Product names followed by @ are trademarks registered by Flint Group (represented by Flint Group Packaging Inks North America Holding LLC, Day International, Inc.)